VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Iltem 343
Mental Retardation Training Centers

Item 343 (Not set out)

First Year - FY2005

Second Year - FY2006

State Health Services (43000)
Inpatient Medical Services (43007)

Mental Retardation Services (43010)
Fund Sources:

General

Special

$126,923,491
$20,430,677

$106,492,814

$12,877,483

$114,046,008

$127,813,047
$20,430,677

$107,382,370

$13,767,039

$114,046,008

Authority: Title 37.1, Chapters 1 and 2, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation, $400,000 from the general fund the second year shall be used to establish two Regional
Community Support Centers. The centers shall be located at the Southwest Virginia Training Center and the

Central Virginia Training Center.
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