VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2006 Session Budget Bill - HB29 (Introduced)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 343 Mental Retardation Training Centers

Item 343 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2005	Second Year - FY2006
State Health Services (43000)	\$126,923,491	\$127,813,047
Inpatient Medical Services (43007)	\$20,430,677	\$20,430,677
Mental Retardation Services (43010)	\$106,492,814	\$107,382,370
Fund Sources:		
General	\$12,877,483	\$13,767,039
Special	\$114,046,008	\$114,046,008

Authority: Title 37.1, Chapters 1 and 2, Code of Virginia.

Out of this appropriation, \$400,000 from the general fund the second year shall be used to establish two Regional Community Support Centers. The centers shall be located at the Southwest Virginia Training Center and the Central Virginia Training Center.